

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION I 5 Post Office Square, Suite 100 Boston, Massachusetts 02109-3912

June 12, 2020

Wanda Santiago Regional Hearing Clerk United States Environmental Protection Agency 5 Post Office Square - Suite 100 Boston, MA 02109-3912

Re: Notice of CWA Consent Agreement and Final Order Barden's Boat Yard, Inc. (Marion MA) Docket No. (CWA-01-2020-0029)

Dear Ms. Santiago:

In accordance with 40 C.F.R. § 22.18(b)(2), attached please find a fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order resolving the above-referenced case.

The document has been electronically date stamped and locked and will be electronically served on the Respondent. A copy of proof of the Respondent's consent to digital service is also attached as is a copy of the letter that had forwarded the document to the Regional Judicial Officer for approval and signature.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Tonia Bandrowicz Senior Enforcement Counsel U.S. EPA

Attachments

cc: Jamy Buchanan Madeja, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a pdf copy of the above-captioned fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order, the June 9, 2020 letter to the Regional Judicial Officer, and proof of consent to digital service, have been sent as follows:

A copy by email to:

Wanda I. Santiago Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. EPA, Region 1 5 Post Office Square - Suite 100 Mail Code: 04-6 Boston, MA 02109-3912 R1_Hearing_Clerk_Filings@epa.gov

A copy by email to:

Jamy Buchanan Madeja, Esq. Buchanan & Associates 100 Cambridge St Suite 1400 Boston, MA 02114 617/227-8410 (O) 617/256-8491 (C) www.buchananassociates.com

Tonia Bandrowicz Sr. Enforcement Attorney U.S. EPA, Region 1 5 Post Office Square - Suite 100 Mail Code: 04-01 Boston, MA 02109-3912 617-918-1734 bandrowicz.toni@epa.gov

Sincerely,

Tonia Bandrowicz Senior Enforcement Counsel U.S. EPA

Dated: June 12, 2020